
Date Day Competition / Event Location

13/09/2025 Saturday Pant-y-dwr Charity Pairs Pant-Y-Dwr

21/09/2025 Sunday Ladies British Isle Practice Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

05/10/2025 Sunday British Isle Practice Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

18/10/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Red Card Pairs Pant-Y-Dwr

19/10/2025 Sunday Ladies British Isle Practice Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

25/10/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Charity Fours Cancelled

26/10/2025 Sunday British Isle Practice Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

01/11/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Red Card Fours Whitton

09/11/2025 Sunday British Isle Practice Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

15/11/2025 Saturday

16/11/2025 Sunday

15/11/2025 Saturday Dolau Charity Triples Dolau

22/11/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Red Card Singles Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

30/11/2025 Sunday Ladies British Isle Practice Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

06/12/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Charity Triples Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

06/12/2025 Saturday

07/12/2025 Sunday

13/12/2025 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Red Card Triples Dolua

14/12/2025 Sunday Wales U21 Trial Day

14/12/2025 Sunday Ladies British Isle Practice

10/01/2026 Saturday Whitton Chariy Pairs Whitton

17/01/2026 Saturday

18/01/2026 Sunday

24/01/2026 Saturday National Fours Finals Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

25/01/2026 Sunday National Singles Finals Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

01/02/2026 Sunday Border Cup Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells ?

07/02/2026 Saturday

08/02/2026 Sunday

14/02/2026 Saturday Dolau Charity Pairs Dolau

28/02/2026 Saturday National Triples Finals

01/03/2026 Sunday National Pairs Finals

07/03/2026 Saturday Brecon and Radnor Charity Pairs Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

20/03/2026 Friday

21/03/2026 Saturday

22/03/2026 Sunday

28/03/2026 Saturday Wales U21 v England U21 Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

29/03/2026 Sunday Camarthenshire Charity Triples Bro Myrddin Bowls Club, Carmarthen

11/04/2026 Saturday League Winners Competition Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

12/04/2026 Sunday British Isles Trial Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

03/05/2026 Sunday A-Series Trial Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

10/05/2026 Sunday Ladies Team Trial Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

TBC TBC Margaret Evans Memorial 3 Wood Pairs Cardigan Indoor Bowls Centre, Gwbert Road, Cardigan

TBC TBC Joan Proctor Over 60's Pairs Heatherton Indoor Bowls Centre, Pembrokeshire

Ladies British Isle Belfast Indoor Bowls Centre, Belfast

British Isle Championships Solihull Indoor Bowls Centre, England

Top Team Challenge TBD

Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

County Championships Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

Radnorshire Indoor Bowls Club, Llandrindod Wells

World Championships Skien Fristidspark, Norway


